resolution passed on 13.01.2026. The details of the Buyback are set out below: 

Name of the Company – Zoom Industrial Services Limited 

Maximum number of Equity Shares proposed to be bought back pursuant to the Buyback – The 
Company proposes to Buyback up to 1,737,750 (Seventeen Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred 
and Fifty) equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each of the Company. 

Number of Equity Shares proposed to be bought back pursuant to the Buyback as a percentage of 
the existing paid-up equity share capital of the Company – The equity shares to be bought back

[...]

Maximum amount to be expensed towards the Buyback and its percentage with respect to the total 
paid- up equity share capital and free reserves and percentage with respect to total issued and 
paid-up equity share capital of the Company – The maximum amount required for Buyback will not 
exceed Rs. 26,066,250/- (Rupees Two Crores Sixty Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty). 
The said amount works  of aggregate of fully paid-up equity share capital and free reserves as per 
financial statements read with Limited Review Report of the Company as on  30.09.2025, respectively, 

which is within the prescribed limit of 25% under the Act and represents 24.95% of the total issued and